
Bridge Repair on US 278 (Bridge No. 121.7A), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0077-01(009) / 109646301 in Lee County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $678,830.50

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Talbot Brothers Contracting
Co., Inc.

Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. Key, LLC

$567,798.00 $637,485.00 $729,144.60

1 2 3

0010 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 627.000 LF 5.00 6.25 5.50

0020 619-A2008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 627.000 LF 5.00 6.25 5.50

0030 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 16.000 SF 10.00 12.50 11.00

0040 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 48.000 SF 10.00 12.50 11.00

0050 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 1.000 EA 2,000.00 2,500.00 2,155.00

0060 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 580.000 LF 87.00 75.00 110.00

0070 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 24.000 LF 24.00 30.00 26.00

0080 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 32.000 EA 40.00 50.00 45.00

0090 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 3.000 EA 150.00 187.50 165.00

0100 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 78,430.00 61,125.00 71,000.00

0110 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 32,900.00 30,625.00 65,000.00

0120 907-626-A008 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 480.000 LF 6.00 7.50 6.50

0130 907-626-C011 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 960.000 LF 6.00 7.50 6.50

0140 907-626-F004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 960.000 LF 6.00 7.50 6.50

0150 907-627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 6.000 EA 20.00 25.00 22.00

0160 907-808-A003 Joint Repair Without Epoxy 186.000 LF 1.00 1.25 1.10

0170 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 93.000 LF 50.00 62.50 55.00

0180 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 186.000 LF 1.00 7.50 6.50

0190 907-824-A003 General Epoxy Repair 174.000 SF 200.00 240.00 650.00

0200 907-824-B003 FRP Wrap, Bi-directional 174.000 SF 175.00 350.00 165.00

0210 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Remove and Replace Bridge Deck, Railing, and Beam 1.000 LS 288,000.00 340,000.00 344,500.00

0220 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, New Construction of Riser, Per Plans 11.000 LF 1,000.00 815.00 562.00

0230 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Removal of Riser, Per Plans 11.000 LF 1,000.00 1,000.00 207.00
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Bridge Repair on US 278 (Bridge No. 121.7A), known as Federal Aid Project No. NHPP-0077-01(009) / 109646301 in Lee County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $678,830.50

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$808,588.00

4

0010 619-A1007 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape 627.000 LF 5.00

0020 619-A2008 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape 627.000 LF 5.00

0030 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 16.000 SF 12.00

0040 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 48.000 SF 12.00

0050 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 1.000 EA 2,500.00

0060 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 580.000 LF 60.00

0070 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 24.000 LF 29.00

0080 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 32.000 EA 50.00

0090 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 3.000 EA 180.00

0100 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 80,000.00

0110 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 25,000.00

0120 907-626-A008 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 480.000 LF 7.00

0130 907-626-C011 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 960.000 LF 7.00

0140 907-626-F004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 960.000 LF 7.00

0150 907-627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 6.000 EA 25.00

0160 907-808-A003 Joint Repair Without Epoxy 186.000 LF 6.00

0170 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 93.000 LF 40.00

0180 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 186.000 LF 18.00

0190 907-824-A003 General Epoxy Repair 174.000 SF 200.00

0200 907-824-B003 FRP Wrap, Bi-directional 174.000 SF 170.00

0210 907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Remove and Replace Bridge Deck, Railing, and Beam 1.000 LS 540,500.00

0220 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, New Construction of Riser, Per Plans 11.000 LF 1,800.00

0230 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Removal of Riser, Per Plans 11.000 LF 600.00
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